Show #62819: AdCo Ranch Horse Show (06/28/2019-06/29/2019)
200. CoWN VAA: Novice All Around - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 617 RiverKiss Cheri Kraft 30.00
2 0944 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 25.00 John Andrews
3 958 SMOOTH OUTTA COLOR HEATHER PIASECK 23.00 HEATHER PIASECK
4 909 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 22.00 Laura Bergroth
5 964 TJ BRYAN VIAL 17.00
6 628 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 15.00
7 949 IT SPARKLES KENAI CALLIE JONES 14.00 CALLIE JONES



Show #62819: AdCo Ranch Horse Show (06/28/2019-06/29/2019)

201. CowWN VPLS: Novice Pleasure - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 958 SMOOTH QUTTA COLOR HEATHER PIASECK 70.00 10.00 HEATHER PIASECK
2 909 SmartFantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 69.00 9.00 Laura Bergroth
3 617 RiverKiss Cheri Kraft 66.50 8.00
4 944 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 65.00 7.00 John Andrews
5 623 Beau Alisha Beresford 65.00 6.00
6 632 Pretty Bucks Gringo Emily Stephan 6450 5.00
7 929 Lils Driften Dreams Christine McCaslin 64.50 4.00
8 964 TJ BRYAN VIAL 61.00 3.00
OP19 949 IT SPARKLES KENAI CALLIE JONES 6450 2.00 CALLIE JONES
OP110 628 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 64.00 1.00



AQHA A

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

NRSHA

NATHINALRANCH AND

STOCK HORSE ATLIANCE CLASS: Aé\j [{' Neuice'
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  June 30, 2019

X

_ ..
SHOW:  June ADCO Ranch Horse Show )&b
N

1 Polnt Penalties:

-~ Over-bridled {per manguver)
- Qutof frame (per maneuver)
- Teo slow {per maneuver)

- Break of gait al walk

- Trat for w0 (2) sirides or less

3 Poinl Penalties:

- Wirong lead o out of lead

- Draped reins

« fireak of gaif i lope

- Break of gait atwalk or rot for more than twa (2) strdes N
- Ot of lead or gross-cantering more than wa strides when changing leads
- Trotling more than thiee strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penalties:

« Spurring in front of cineh

- Biatant disobedience

« Use of either hand lo instill fearipraise

10 Point Penalty: AQHA entry only

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obviaus and consisiantly carried in an unnatural manner
in every maneuver

Off-Patiern (OP): Cannot piace above others who complete pattern comectiy:

- Breaking pattem

- Leaving arena before patlern is complele

- Repeated blatant disobedience

~ Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hachamaore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins

Disgualification {DQ):

- Abuse

«Lameness

« Disrespect or misconduct

« flegal equipment

» Fall of horse/rider

= Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES
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AQH A @ NRSHA SHOW:  June ADCO Ranch Horse Show

AMERICAN QUARTER STOCK NORSE At LIANEF CLASS: o g
HORSE ASSOCIATION A(JUJWL ﬁ@tﬁ/éﬁ
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  June 30, 2019
1 Point Penalties; 10 Point Penalty: AQHA entry only
- Ovar-bridled (per mansuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural manner
- Qut of fraime (per manelver) in every maneuver)
- oo slow (per maneuver}
- Break of gait at walk Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly:
- Trod tor bwo {2) strides or less - Breaking patfern

- Leaving arena before pattern is complele
3 Peint Penalties: - Rapealed blatant disobedience
- Wrang lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hachamore)

- Drapad raing - More than one finger betwean split reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Bregk of galt at lope

- Break of gait al walk or rof for more than fwo (2} strides Disqualification (DQ):
- Qut ot lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads « Abuse
» Trolting inore than thiee siides when making a simple fead change -Laineness
~ Disrespect or misconduct
a Point Penalties: ) = lflegal equipment
= Spuming in front of cinch - Fall of horsefrider

- Blaiant disobedience

~ Improper westem aftire
- Use of 2ither hand fo inglill fearipraise

- Leaving arena before patfern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES =
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Show #62819: AdCo Ranch Horse Show (06/28/2019-06/29/2019)
202. CoWN VRNN: Novice Reining - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 617 RiverKiss Cheri Kraft 69.50 7.00
2 944 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 65.50 6.00 JohnAndrews
3 958 SMOOTH OUTTA COLOR HEATHER PIASECK 65.00 500 HEATHER PIASECK
4T 964 TJ BRYAN VIAL 64.00 4.00
4T 949 IT SPARKLES KENAI CALLIE JONES 64.00 4.00 CALLIE JONES
6 628 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 61.50 2.00
OP17 909 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 59.50 1.00 Laura Bergroth



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HMORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NATIONAL RANCH AND

SHOW: june ADCO Ranch Horse Show

1/2 Point Penalties:

- Starling a circle or exiling a roliback at a trot for up to hwo strides

« Delayed chanas of lead Ly one shride where the lead change is required by the paltemn
description

- Failura lo remain a minimum of hwenty feet from the wall of Tence when approaching a stop
andior toliback

« Ovigr-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 furn

1 Point Penalties:

- Qver-bridled {per maneuver)

- Qut of frame {(per maneuver)

- Qut ot lead in the circles. figure eights, or around the end of he arena. This penaity is
cumulative and will be deducled for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

« Quar ar under spinning 173 to 14 turn

- Slipping refn

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gait

« Freeze up in spins of roflbacks

- Failure 1o stap or walk before executing a fope departure an lrokin patterns

~ Failuie o be in a lopa prior fo the first marker on run-in pellerns

~ Failure 1 completely pass the specified marker before inilialing & stop position
- Trotfing Leyond 2 sirides, but less than 172 crcle or 1:2 length of arena

STOCKIORSE ALTIANCE ICLASS: QQU iLe Adu H—
[DATE:  june 30, 2010
4 Point Penalties:
- Spuring in frant of cinch.
« Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Penalty: AQHA entry ONLY
« Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's fail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnalural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannat nlace above vthers who complete paftern carrectly

- Breaking patiem .

- Inclusion of maneuver {i.., over or under spinning, backing more than twe sirides}

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins {except bwa rain)
- Trotling in excess of 1/2 circle or 112 length of the arena

Disqualification {DQ]):

- Abuse

- Lameness

« Disrespect or misconduct

- llegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before patiem is complete

MANUEVER SCORES i
WIC # Each horseltider tean is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a score of 70 points - | > %
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Place Back#

Show #62819: AdCo Ranch Horse Show (06/28/2019-06/29/2019)
203. CoWN VTRL: Novice Trail - Shown: 10

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

—_

o O LN

OP18
OP19
OP1 10

909
617
628
949
623
964
944
632
929
958

Smart Fantasy Stik

River Kiss

SHF Smartasafox

IT SPARKLES KENAI
Beau

TJ

CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC
Pretty Bucks Gringo

Lils Driften Dreams
SMOOTH QUTTA COLOR

Laura Bergroth
Cheri Kraft
CARLEE STUTZ
CALLIE JONES
Alisha Beresford
BRYAN VIAL
John Andrews
Emily Stephan
Christine McCaslin

HEATHER PIASECK

72.00
67.00
65.50
64.50
64.00
64.00
53.50
69.50
66.00
60.50

10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Laura Bergroth

CALLIE JONES

John Andrews

HEATHER PIASECK



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

@ NATIONMAL RANCH AND
STGCK HOKSE ALUANCE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW:  Jjune ADCO Ranch Horse Show

cuass N epence Daut

DATE:  June 30, 2019

1 Point Penalties:
« Over-bridied (per maneuver)
+ Out of frame (per maneuver)
- Each hit. biie, or siepping on a log, cone, plantor any component of the
obstacle 1
» Incarrect or break of gait al walk or trot for two strides or less
- Bolh frent or hing feet in a single-stride space at a walk or frot
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space
= Incomect autrber of strides, i specified
~Gne or fwo sleps en mountidismount on'or ground fie {exeept shifiing to
balaice}
-+ Splitlog in lope over

3 Point Penaities:

~Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reing

- Break of gail vl lope

- Break of gait at walk or frot for more than two (2 strides

3 Point Penalties:

= Spurring in front of cinch

«Blatant gisobedisnce )

« Use of either hand o instill fear/praise

« Knocking over, slepping out of, ot falling off of ah obstacke
- Dropping an object required 1o be carmied

~ 15t or 2nd cumulaiive refusal

- Letting go of gate

« § or mare steps on mountidismount or ground e

10 Point Penalty: AQHA Entry ONLY

= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried in an unnatural mannar in every
maneuvery

- Three o four steps on mountidismount an ground fie

& n (OP): Cannot pi

pattem correctly
- Breaking patiern
- 310 refusal
- Repeated blatant disobadience
« Failure fo dally and remain dallied during the drag
= Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit er hackamore}
« More than one finger befween sphil reins or any fingers

between romal reins

above others who complete

Disqualification (DQ):

~ Abuse

- Laneness

- Distespect or misconduct

- liegal equipment

= Fallof horsesrider

» Improper wesler alfire

= Leaving arena before paftern is complete

&

— "

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horsafrider team Is scored betwsen 0-100 polnts and autosmatically begins the run with a scora of 70 points =
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW:

X

1.Bqint Penalties;

- Over-bridled {per maneuver)

- Gut of frame (per maneuver)

- Each hit. bite, or siepping on a log, cone, plant or any companent of the
obstacle

+ Inzarrect er break of gait at walk or trat for two strides or less

- Bolh front or hind feet in a single-stride space at a walk or rot

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incomect number of strides, if specified

- e or o sieps on mountidismount ondar ground fie (excep! shifing to
balance)

- Split log in lepe over

3 Point Penalties:

~Wrong lead or out of lead

= Draped ceing

- Breax of gait at lope

-Break of gait al walk or frot for more than two (2) strides

= Drapping an object required 1o be camied

= 151 or 2nd cumulative refusal

- Letfing go of gale

= 5 or more steps on mountidismount or ground tie

10 Point Penaity: AQHA Entry ONLY
~ Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious

and consistently carried In an unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

« Three ta four steE on maunt/idismount on ground h_&

! June ADCO Ranch Horse Show
NATIONAL RANCITAND
l SYOCK HOKSE ALLANCE LASS: (\ N Q/
CLASS: A\ Yo B
DATE:  June 30, 2019
3 Point Penalties: Off-Paf P): Canuof place above others who complete
» Spurring in front of cinch pattern correctly
- Blatant disobedience - Breaking palfern
« Use of either hand Lo instill fearfpraise « 3rd refusal
« Knocking over, slepping ouf of, or falling off of an obstacke - Repeated blatant disobedience

- Feilure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
« Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamare)
«More than one finger between split rzins or any fingers

between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ}:

- Abuse

" -Lameness

= Distespect or misconduct

- lliegal equipment

- Falfof horse/rider

= [mproper western atiire

~ Leaving arena before pafier is complete

OBSTACLE SCORES

Each horsefrider team Is scored betwesn 0-100 poins and aulomatically begins the run with a score of 70 polnts

wio # ~1 12 Extremoly Poar, -1 Very Poor, <112 Poot, 6 Comfect, +1/2 Gaod, +1 Very Good. +1 12 Excellent e w %
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Show #62819: AdCo Ranch Horse Show (06/28/2019-06/29/2019)

204. CoWN VWCH: Novice Working Cow - Shown:

8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 944 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 73.00 8.00 John Andrews
2 958 SMOOTHOUTTA COLOR  HEATHER PIASECK 7250 7.00 HEATHER PIASECK
3 617 RiverKiss Cheri Kraft 70.50 6.00
4 964 TJ BRYAN VIAL 69.50 5.00
5 628 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 69.00 4.00
6 929 Lils Driften Dreams Christine McCaslin 67.50 3.00
7 909 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 66.50 2.00 Laura Bergroth
8 949 IT SPARKLES KENAI CALLIE JONES 64.00 1.00 CALLIE JONES



AQHA
AMERICAN QUARTER
FHORSE ASSOCIATION

NRSHA

NATIONALRANCH ANIY
STOCK HORSE ALLIANCE

o

#Z+

SHOW: June ADCO Ranch Horse Show

CLASS: /70 vice

NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK . |PATE: - <lune30; 2019

1 Point Penalties: Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others wh } 0
- A1 oss of working advaitage - A-Tuming il .~ i
- P- Working out of postion - B- Repeated biatant disobedience

- 3- Glipping rein

3 Point Penalties:
- k- Knocking down the cow withoul having a working advantage
- L- Losing a caw while boxing

5 Point Penalties:

- B - Spurring in frant of cinch

- C- Blatant disobadience

- D-Use of either hand 1o instil fearfpraise

- H-Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamare) per maneuver

- F- More than one finger between spli reins or any fingers between romal reins {except twe rein) per

- - Schooling after eniering the arena prier o calling for cow

- k= Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

- N- Faflure to alempt any part of the class

« H -« Use of two hands {sxcapt in snaffle bitor hackamora)

- M- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers beiwsen romal reins {except bwo rein}

~A- Abuse

- B- Lameness

- D Disrespect or misconduct

- G- lllegat equipment

- M- mproper westem aftire

- H-Leaving arena before run is complete

- |- Fall horse/rider; run ends; credit will be given for work done

mEneuyer

Each horssirider laam is

RUN CONTENT
0-100 paints and aulomatically bagins the run with a score of 70 paints)
4 112 Exkramely Po, -1 Very Peor, <172 Post, 0 Comect, +112 Good, + Very Gaod, +1 122 Excellent
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